19:	API Well Number:	15-073-01242-	<u>00-01</u>
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	Spot: <u>SESWNESE</u>	Sec/7	Twnshp/Rge: <u>5-25S-13E</u>
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING	1647 feet from S	Section Line,	813 feet from E Section Line
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220	Lease Name: HOLI	LISTER	Well #: 12
Wichita, KS 67202-1513	County: GREENW	•	Total Vertical Depth: 1529 feet
Operator License No.: 5684	String Size		ed (ft) Comments
-	CIBP	1531	ed (it) Comments
Op Name: SAGE, LARRY GEORGE	PKR	1450	
Address: PO BOX 12	PROD 4.5	1529	175 SX
<u>VIRGIL, KS 66870</u>	SURF 7	77	
	SURF 7	779	175 SX
	T1_2.375	1450	
Well Type: EOR UIC Docket N	(o: E29038 1	Date/Time	e to Plug: 03/04/2016 9:00 AM
Plug Co. License No.: 34059 Plug Co. Name: HURRICANE SERVICES, INC.			
Proposal Revd. from: GEORGE SAGE	Company:	<u>IODS, 1140.</u>	Phone: (620) 437-6103
Proposed 50' cement plug @ 1138' 250' cement plug to Plugging Method:	surface.		
Plugging Proposal Received By: MICHAEL HEFFER	· ·	ype: <u>PARTIAL</u>	
Date/Time Plugging Completed: 03/04/2016 12:00 A	M KCC Age	ent: MICHAEL	<u>HEFFERN</u>
Actual Plugging Report:		Ŧ	Perfs:
ran tubing to 1138' pumped 35 sxs cement, pulled tubing	to 250' pumped 27 s>	s cement. Gel	Top Bot Thru Comments
spacers between cement plugs.			1481 1505
			ľ
			! !
			1
			li
			1
			<u> </u>
			li
Remarks:			_i
Accorded to the second			
Plugged through: <u>TBG</u>			
		\(\)	1 0/1
District: 03	gned	11/2/2011	JoDVOSM LAX3
<u> </u>	giicu	(TEA	CHNICIAN)
		(IEC	and drain

Corrected on 5-073-01242-00-01 Not Plusme TŐ: APOWell Number: 15-073-20776-00-02 Spot: N2SE Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 5-25S-13E STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING 1990 feet from S Section Line, 1320 feet from E Section Line 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Lease Name: HOLLISTER Well #: 13 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 County: GREENWOOD Total Vertical Depth: 1506 feet Operator License No.: 5684 String Size Depth (ft) Pulled (ft) Comment PKR 1451 Op Name: SAGE, LARRY GEORGE PROD 4.5 1520 Address: PO BOX 12 SURF 7 30 VIRGIL, KS 66870 1451 T1 2.375 Well Type: EOR UIC Docket No: E29038.2 Date/Time to Plug: 03/04/2016 9:00 AM Plug Co. License No.: 34059 Plug Co. Name: HURRICANE SERVICES, INC. Proposal Revd. from: Company: Phone: Proposed 50' cement plug @ 1138' 250' cement plug to surface. Plugging Method: Plugging Proposal Received By: MICHAEL HEFFERN WitnessType: PARTIAL Date/Time Plugging Completed: 03/04/2016 11:00 AM KCC Agent: MICHAEL HEFFERN **Actual Plugging Report:** Perfs: ran tubing to 1138' pumped 35 sxs cement, pulled tubing to 250' pumped 27 sxs cement. Gel spacers between cement plugs. RECEIVED KCC DIST#3 MAR 07 2016 CHANUTE, KS Remarks: Plugged through: TBG Signed Mik (1) District: 03

MAR 1 0 2016

(DECHNICIAN)

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

17-16 13-17-16 CC UIC